PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5433451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD THOMPSON	03/20/2019
THOMAS MEACHAM JR.	03/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMPSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	125 INDUSTRIAL AVE.	
City:	JEFFERSON	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62581385
Application Number:	62616946
Application Number:	16181167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)835-2070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (504) 835-2000

Email: JulieChauvin@patents.gs

Correspondent Name: JULIE R. CHAUVIN

Address Line 1: 3838 N. CAUSEWAY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3290

Address Line 4: METAIRIE, LOUISIANA 70002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A18005US (99283.6P)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE R. CHAUVIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie R. Chauvin, #68936/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 048659 FRAME: 0761

505386658

source=Assignment TT TM#page1.tif source=Assignment TT TM#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048659 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Todd THOMPSON and Thomas MEACHAM, JR., are joint inventors of an invention entitled "MAGMETER AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY," a US Provisional Patent Application for which was filed on 3 November 2017, and bears Serial No. 62/581,385; a US Provisional Patent Application for which was filed on 12 January 2018, and bears Serial No. 62/616,946; and an Application for United States Letters Patent for which was filed on 5 November 2018, and bears Serial No. 16/181,167; and

WHEREAS, Thompson Equipment Company, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Mississippi, having an address of 125 Industrial Avenue, Jefferson, LA, 70121, US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignce, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

We hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us; we believe we are the original inventors of a claimed invention in the application; and, we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

March 20, 2019

March 21,2019

Date

Date

Digitally Agency by Field C. Teoropeous
Discussification, Theoropeous configuration in proceedings on employees on employees on employees on employees on employees on employees on the configuration of the Control (2010) 2010 1025/25 - 95700

Todd THOMPSON

Thomas MEACHAM, JR.

P:/CLIENTFILES/99/992/99283/6P/ASSIGNMENT-20190320.DOCX

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 048659 FRAME: 0764